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52 SONOMA
255 RACEWAY

SCC A ocroser 16-21,2018

IRUNOFFS

S3 - Segment 3
Bl Speed Trap

I U.s. MAJORS TOUR

2018 National Championship Sonoma

FA/FB
FA/FB Qual 3

Qualifying started at 17:43:44

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles
10/18/2018 16:50 .

.
Il
o

_
o B

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1Tm S2Tm SPd S3Tm Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1Tm S2Tm SPd S3Tm
7 17:56:58.581 1:34.237 34.351 39.074  133.288 20.812
(83) J R Osborne 8 17:58:31.669 1:33.088 33.793 38.693  132.293 20.602
1 17:46:53.200 1:29.145 32.148 9 18:00:04.701 1:33.032 33.763 38.783  132.954 20.486
2 17:48:21.823 1:28.623 31.843 36.861 140.692 19.919 10 18:01:36.946 1:32.245 33.207 38.752  131.313 20.286
p3 17:53:35.555 5:13.732 31.844 37.392  105.940
(21) Graham Rankin
(66) Mirl Swan 1 17:47:33.705 1:39.146 37.038 40.838 116.117 21.270
1 17:47:11.194 1:36.634 33.863 40.424  109.427 22.347 2 17:49:07.984 1:34.279 33.715 39.815  120.321 20.749
2 17:48:43.050 1:31.856 33.126 37.995  125.133 20.735 3 17:50:42.736 1:34.752 34.011 39.197  100.154 21.544
3 17:50:13.707 1:30.657 32,510 37.606  129.396 20.541 4 17:52:16.246 1:33.510 33.830 38.727  121.697 20.953
4 17:51:44.502 1:30.795 32.260 38.178 128.458 20.357 5 17:53:49.181 1:32.935 33.061 38.850 117.140 21.024
5 17:53:14.890 1:30.388 32.194 37.400  129.082 20.794 6 17:55:22.286 1:33.105 32.820 38.586 117.140 21.699
p6 17:56:01.055 2:46.165 43.136 50.503 79.022 7 17:57:04.156 1:41.870 37.185 42693  109.203 21.992
7 17:57:39.716 1:38.661 40.147  121.419 20.613 8 17:58:42.222 1:38.066 34.104 42.196 111.027 21.766
8 17:59:09.529 1:29.813 37.333  126.623 20.305 9 18:00:16.634 1:34.412 33.444 39.800 118.182 21.168
9 18:00:38.781 1:29.252 32.101 37.069  126.925 20.082
10 18:02:07.644 1:28.863 31.843 36.931 134.297 20.089 (76) Gary Hickman
1 17:47:19.844 1:38.995 34.492 43030  121.976 21.473
(31) Antony Opheim 2 17:48:54.313 1:34.469 33.648 40.113  133.622 20.708
1 17:47:08.928 1:32.968 33.846 38562  125.725 20.560
2 17:48:39.231 1:30.303 32.991 37.487  142.962 19.825 (5) Paul Ravaris
3 17:50:08.905 1:29.674 32.294 37.203  144.909 20177 1 17:47:20.200 1:38.259 34.453 41.781 112.673 22.025
p4 17:53:41.570 3:32.665 33.271 37.363  143.347 2 17:48:56.348 1:36.148 34.072 40.581 114.616 21.495
5 17:55:16.882 1:35.312 37.294  144.124 20.182 3 17:50:34.346 1:37.998 33.730 42.761 114.124 21.507
6 17:56:46.078 1:29.196 36.865  143.347 19.894 4 17:52:33.810 1:59.464 54.962 42.678 111.492 21.824
7 17:58:17.140 1:31.062 32.901 37.995 142,578 20.166 5 17:54:09.498 1:35.688 34.285 40.065 115.362 21.338
8 17:59:49.426 1:32.286 32.169 40.025  131.965 20.092 6 17:55:45.026 1:35.528 33.953 40.119 117.140 21.456
9 18:01:19.074 1:29.648 32.357 36.966  144.516 20.325 7 17:57:20.586 1:35.560 34.091 40.172 117.140 21.297
8 17:58:55.766 1:35.180 33.943 39.802 111.492 21.435
(9) Randy Cook 9 18:00:31.994 1:36.228 34.291 40.171 111.726 21.766
1 17:47:15.183 1:34.696 34.668 39.332  134.979 20.696 10 18:02:07.678 1:35.684 34.014 40.383  117.920 21.287
2 17:48:46.933 1:31.750 32.745 38.653  133.959 20.352
3 17:50:20.591 1:33.658 32.720 39.126  127.229 21.812 (37) James Michael
4 17:51:51.115 1:30.524 32.525 37.835  136.714 20.164 1 17:47:50.258 1:42.772 38.284 42099  107.874 22.389
5 17:53:23.112 1:31.997 32.604 38.528  136.015 20.865 2 17:49:48.495 1:58.237 35.792 59.247 94.127 23.198
6 17:54:53.906 1:30.794 32.534 37.719  133.959 20.541 3 17:51:30.214 1:41.719 36.595 42322 103.871 22.802
p7 17:58:38.961 3:45.055 33.364 38.790 110.107 4 17:53:10.106 1:39.892 36.296 41283  101.881 22.313
5 17:54:49.266 1:39.160 36.020 41165  109.880 21.975
(44) Rod Rice 6 17:56:28.005 1:38.739 35.167 41.166 101.686 22.406
1 17:47:12.473 1:33.403 34.176 38.358  134.297 20.869 7 17:58:09.634 1:41.629 37.611 41.753  103.668 22.265
2 17:48:44.515 1:32.042 33.550 37.944  136.363 20.548 8 17:59:53.239 1:43.605 35.783 44.953 94.798 22.869
3 17:50:16.955 1:32.440 33.436 38.269  130.989 20.735 9 18:01:32.592 1:39.353 35.690 41.341 110.565 22.322
4 17:51:49.515 1:32.560 33.417 38.586  131.313 20.557
p5 17:55:35.123 3:45.608 33.684 38.668 119.779 (10) Dwight Rider
6 17:57:11.521 1:36.398 38.327  134.979 20.443 1 17:47:40.264 1:40.011 37.022 41.408 111.027 21.581
7 17:58:43.074 1:31.553 37.578  135.668 20.435 2 17:49:32.139 1:51.875 48.371 41.591 112.198 21.913
8 18:00:20.473 1:37.399 33.438 42982  120.593 20.979 p3 17:52:23.240 2:51.101 35.023 41194  113.153
9 18:01:52.918 1:32.445 33.278 38.537  132.623 20.630
(12) Kevin Roggenbuck
1 17:47:13.091 1:33.787 34.305 38.744  130.347 20.738
2 17:48:46.168 1:33.077 34.101 38.385  131.638 20.591
3 17:50:18.722 1:32.554 32.940 38.678  129.396 20.936
4 17:51:51.931 1:33.209 32.947 38.866  127.534 21.396
5 17:53:24.348 1:32.417 33.177 38.652  125.133 20.588
6 17:54:56.976 1:32.628 33.466 38.669  127.534 20.493
7 17:56:29.040 1:32.064 32.850 38.525  129.396 20.689
8 17:58:03.984 1:34.944 35.722 38.547  127.229 20.675
9 17:59:37.006 1:33.022 32.883 39.317  125.429 20.822
10 18:01:10.452 1:33.446 33.126 38.899  126.623 21.421
(17) Mark Nixon
1 17:47:31.540 1:37.333 36.128 40.168  128.769 21.037
2 17:49:05.780 1:34.240 34.439 39.306  131.313 20.495
3 17:50:40.108 1:34.328 33.866 39.505 117.140 20.957
4 17:52:14.364 1:34.256 34.470 39.214  133.288 20.572
5 17:53:50.302 1:35.938 33.814 40.202 95.479 21.922
6 17:55:24.344 1:34.042 34.263 39.146  133.959 20.633
Bill Skibbe Chief of Timing & Scoring Orbits
Costa Dunias Chief Steward
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